
5/17/25, 1:10 PM GeM | Bid Finalization

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7716059 1/2

 (https://gem.gov.in/)

Enter Keywords? 

PRODUCTS SERVICES CONTENT

HOME (HTTPS://MKP.GEM.GOV.IN/DASHBOARD)  /  BID FINALIZATION

BID DETAILS TECHNICAL EVALUATION FINANCIAL EVALUATION EVALUATION BID AWARDED

1. Bid Details

Your corrigendum has been published successfully. (https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7716059)

Corrigendum Details

×

Bid Status: Active

Bid Validity (From End Date): 120
(Days)

Minimum Price: View

Competent Authority Document: View

Bid Start Date / Time: 07-04-2025
18:22:31

Bid End Date / Time: 27-05-2025
17:00:00

Bid Opening Date / Time: 27-05-2025
17:30:00

Contract Duration:  2 Year (S)

Consignees / Reporting Officer /
Delivery Location(S)

EMD: Required Track EMD
(Https://Bidplus.Gem.Gov.In/Bidding/Track/Trackep

Average Turn Over of Last 3 Years: 8
Lakh (s) Experience with Gov.
Required: Year (s) Project Experience
Required: Yes

Name: Ajit Kumar Tiru

Address: Ajit Kumar
Tiru,Buyer71.Nl.Sk@Gembuyer.In,Tees
ta V Power Station Balutar,EAST
DISTRICT,SIKKIM,737134,India,03592-
247349-

Ministry: Ministry Of Power

Department: Na

Organisation: Nhpc Limited

Office: Teesta V Ps

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6118653 (/showbidDocument/7716059)

Buyer Details

Modified On: 2025-05-17 13:07:18

Hash Value (Algorithm -
SHA256):
93809914c9b15a21434cdd13691bc26b54ad3116fb5df11f38c8d65ff11d5788

 Download
(/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3400022/7716059)

Modified On: 2025-05-17 12:59:06 Bid extended to 2025-05-27 17:00:00

  Bid Opening Date : 2025-05-27
17:30:00



https://gem.gov.in/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7716059
javascript:void(0)
javascript:void(0)
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/7716059
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/7716059
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3400022/7716059


5/17/25, 1:10 PM GeM | Bid Finalization

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7716059 2/2

Cancel Bid     Extend Bid     Edit Terms     Edit Pre Bid    

  Bid Opening Date : 2025-05-15
17:30:00

WEB INFO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition)

Website Policies (https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies)

Document Help (https://gem.gov.in/help)

Site Map (https://gem.gov.in/sitemap)

Web Information Manager (https://gem.gov.in/web-
information-manager)

ABOUT GeM

Introduction to GeM (https://gem.gov.in/aboutus)

Statistics (https://gem.gov.in/statistics)

Right to Information (https://gem.gov.in/RTI)

Analytics (https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login)

New on GeM (https://gem.gov.in/new-categories)

BRAND GeM (https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem)

NEWS & EVENTS

Newsroom (https://gem.gov.in/media)

Gallery (https://gem.gov.in/gallery)

Notifications (https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews)

CCM Schedule (https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data)

Forums (https://gem.gov.in/forum)

TESTIMONIALS
(HTTPS://GEM.GOV.IN/TESTIMONIAL_BUYERS)

RESOURCES

GeM Handbook (https://assets-
bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf)

OM’s/Circulars
(https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars)

Terms and Conditions
(https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions)

Policies/Manuals (https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers)

Miscellaneous (https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous)

MoUs (https://gem.gov.in/mou)

TRAINING

LMS (https://lms.gem.gov.in/)

Training Calendar (https://gem.gov.in/training)

Training Module (https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module)

Facilitators (https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators)

Download GeM Logo
(https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-
logo.jpg)

NEED HELP?

FAQs (https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs)

Video Guides (https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers)

Raise-a Ticket (https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create)

Contact Us (https://gem.gov.in/contactUs)

Careers (https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers)

© 2025 GeM All rights reserved Site operated and maintained by Managed Service
Provider

 (https://twitter.com/GeM_India)  (https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/) 

(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ) 

(https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym) 

(https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag)

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag


 

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6118653
Dated: 17-05-2025

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2025/B/6118653-C4

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses
THIS TENDER IS RESERVED FOR PAFs / LOCALs OF TEESTA-V POWER STATION ONLY.

 

(i) EMD (Bid Security): Bidder shall submit along with the bids, the requisite Bid Security / EMD for an a
mount of Rs. 96,000/- as given in ITB Cl. No. 4.0 of tender document.
(ii) Bidders shall submit self attested requisite supporting documents and testimonials with their Bids to p
rove their credentials and claim of meeting the Eligibility Criteria as per ITB Cl. No. 2.0 of tender document
.
(iii) Online bids should be submitted containing scanned copy of documents as mentioned in ITB Cl. No. 5
.1 of the tender document.
(iv) Bidder shall upload duly filled check list as per ITB Cl. No. 15.0 of tender document.
(v) Bidder shall submit offline bid submission as per ITB Cl. No. 5.2, bidders has to ensure delivery of hard
copy to the Tender Inviting Authority within 05 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date (at 16:30 Hrs) faili
ng which bid shall be liable for rejection.
(vi) Bidder shall upload self attested copy of Complete Bid document as attached at under heading " Any 
other Documents as per Specific Requirement of Buyer-1" along with all amendments [if any].
(vii) Successful bidder shall submit performance security as per Cl. No. 5. of Conditions of Contract (Secti
on-II) of tender document. In case of submission of performance security is in the form of Bank Guarantee,
the format of Bank Guarantee must be as per "Annexure-A" of Conditions of Contract (Section-II).
(viii) The bidder should not quote amount less than Rs 45,73,493/- (including CP&OHC
@3.85%, GST and other taxes) as indicated in Annexure-I of Section-IV.

(ix) The rates of minimum wages for different categories of workers shall be as notified by the Central Go
vernment as applicable twenty-eight (28) days prior to deadline for submission of bids as per Clause no
. 2.5 of Conditions of contract. The estimates have been prepared on the basis of GOI order no F. No. 1/2
7(3)/2024-LS-II Dated: 25/09/2024 for minimum wages/DA.

(x) The bidder may contact to following officer for clarification regarding bid:

            DGM (Civil), Contract Division, Teesta-V Power Station
Email: teestav-contract@nhpc.nic.in, Mob No. 8986608574

.

1 / 2

mailto:teestav-contract@nhpc.nic.in


Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

2 / 2

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250517

	GeM _ Bid Extn-II.pdf
	GeM-Bidding-Corr-7716.pdf
	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer


